35932

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
AGREEMENT TO IMPLEMENT A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROJECT WITH A PARTICIPATING CITY
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

Operating Agency:  City of Long Beach

Contract Number: 112055

Project Title: City of Long Beach Homeless Court: Enhatoed Response Program
Project Numbex: 602322-20

This amendment to the Agreement to Implement is entered Into this day of , by the County of
Los Angeles, hereinatler called the “County™ and the City of Long Beach, hetelnafter oalled
“Operating Agency”,

The Operating Agency is heroby authorized to implement this amendment to the CDBG Project
{dentified above upon execution of this Agreement by the Operating Agency’s authotized
sighatory. Said implemontation shall be in full accordance with the requirements, conditions,
and assurances defined in the Contract Number 112055, between the Operating Agency and the
County of Los Angeles. In addition, the Operating Agency agrees to comply with the following:

1, TIMB OF PERFORMANCE is amended to reflect a completion date of: 6/30/2023.

An amended Exhibit A, Project Description and Activity Budget, is attached hereto and
incorporated hereln, and substituted in its entirety for the previously attached Exhibit A, All
other terms and conditions of said Agreement shall remain the same.

Revised 5/17




City of Long Benoh
Operating Agency

By: [f«n/w j’ 0 jﬂ/w
Titte: M &/Z/;% 714%4;,(4

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARIER.

APPROVED AS TO FORM

On; 4/14/2022
For: CHARLES PARKIN,
City Attorne

By: Anita Lakhani
Deputy City Attorpey

COUNTY OF LOS ANGRLES

Title: Director
Community Development Division

Los Angeles County Development Authority




Exhibit A

CITY OF LONG BEACH
HOMELESS COURT BUDGET - AMENDED
Current Current
PERSONNEL FTE Budget
Salarles .
Homeless Court Coordinator 1,0 FTE 116,771
Program Speclalist - Homelsss Court 0.25 FTE 30,817
Case Managev . ‘ ‘ 0.25 FTE 13,000
Total Salartea ‘ 1 60,288
TR
SERVICES & SUPPLIEs
Program Supplies and Furniture 14,867
Client Transportation 10,000
Program Evaluation 7,500
Sacurlly Services 16,600
Total ltems/Services, Supplies, Equipment 47,967

Contingency .

contlngengy 20,345
Total Contingency 10% 20,345

DHHS ABMINS TR e osTS
Administrat!\{e Costs 25,400
Total Administrative Costs 25,400

TOTL BUDGET

AT Y
5‘)'5"‘:4 ST

R Kill r,?‘i‘ -}\\"/':"“.
254, 000




